sb SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58 (NICOLA-SIMILKAMEEN)
School Calendar for the 2022 / 2023 School Year

FIFTY-EIGHT.

Days in Session 190 - Days of Instruction 183

August 29, 2022 Monday Summer Institute. (Summer Professional Development Day.)

August 30 - 31, 2022 Tues. — Wed. | School Based Session (Summer Professional Development
Days.)

September 6, 2022 Tuesday SCHOOL OPENING. School hours 10:00 a.m. to 12 noon.
(Bus schedule to be adjusted for the first day of school.)

September 30, 2022 Friday National Day for Truth and Reconciliation.

October 10, 2022 Monday Thanksgiving Day.

October 21, 2022 Friday Non-Instructional Day. (Professional Development Day.)

November 11, 2022 Friday Remembrance Day.

December 16, 2022 Friday Last day of school before Winter Break.

Dec. 19, 2022 - Jan. 2, Winter Break.

2023

January 3, 2023 Tuesday Schools reopen after the break.

February 17, 2023 Friday Non-Instructional Day (Professional Development Day.)

February 20, 2023 Monday Family Day.

March 17, 2023 Friday Last day of school before Spring Break.

March 20 — 31, 2023 SPRING BREAK.

April 3, 2023 Monday Schools reopen after the break.

April 7, 2023 Friday Good Friday.

April 10, 2023 Monday Easter Monday.

May 22, 2023 Monday Victoria Day.

June 29, 2023 Thursday Last day of classes.

June 30, 2023 Friday ADMINISTRATION DAY - SCHOOLS CLOSED.
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Success for ALL Learners ~ Today and Tomorrow



